## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Boston Scientific Corpo	oration		08/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.			
Street Address:	One Scimed Place			
City:	Maple Grove			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55311			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10855816		
Patent Number:		Number     9       10855816     85       5797877     9		
Patent Number:		6086556		
Patent Number:		6896842		
Patent Number: 6896842 8000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number: (952)563-3001				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 9525633000				
Email: Ilindquist@vaslaw.com				
Correspondent Name:   Lisa Ryan-Lindquist     Address Line 1:   6640 Shady Oak Road				
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road Address Line 2: Suite 400				
Address Line 4:	Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		S63.2-14078		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lisa Ryan-Lindquist		
500627320		REEL:	PATENT 021423 FRAME: 0652	

PATENT REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0653

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having it's principal place of business at 480 Pleasant Street, Watertown, Massachusetts, 02172-2407, own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

## Medical device Balloons Containing Thermoplastic Elastomers

disclosed in the application for United States Letter Patent filed/or issued:

- □ concurrently herewith
- on May 27, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 10/855816;
- on August 25, 1998 and assigned Patent No. 5797877;
- on August 25, 1998 and assigned Patent No. 6086556; and
- on May 24, 2005 and assigned Patent No. 6896842

I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and/or transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

0	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _2 day of
augus	, 2008.
0 °	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
	$\sim 1/1$
	1111
	Name: Luke Dohmen
	Title: VP Corp. Chief Patent Coursel